

AUGUST 2022 UPDATE

As-Salaam Alaikum wa Rahmatullahe wa Barakatuhu.

Like always, I would like to first submit my gratitude to Allah SWT for HIS mercy for the growth of Darul Infaq so far. Alhamdulillah it has grown significantly since its inception.

Secondly, my sincere thanks to my committed donors and teams on the ground for helping serve humanity on a regular basis consistently since its inception.

Jazakallah khair fid Darain.

 Alhamdulillah, I am glad to report that the website for Darul Infaq Foundation is completed and can be accessed by clicking this link: https://darulinfaq.org

Please take a few minutes to review this website by clicking on each tab to get an insight of Darul Infaq, and provide me with your comments/feedback.

Going forward, I will post any future updates/reports on the website and share the link with you. In'sha'Allah.

- Regular monthly grocery packages including cash for urgent medical needs were provided to *241 families. *
- Approximately 1000 freshly cooked meal was served to the homeless and poor in August.
- Tuition assistance was provided to few deserving students.
- [] 501(c)(3) Tax exempt status* is still pending. IRS is currently processing the applications submitted in November 2021. Darul Infaq's application was submitted in December 2021.



I would request and urge you to continue supporting this effort to serve humanity and reap the ultimate rewards from Allah SWT. I pray that Allah give immense barakah in your rizq and earnings.

*Contributions can be sent via Zelle using my cell phone number 630-618-9988 that is registered for Darul Infaq Foundation USA. *

Abid Syed*

Founder & President

Darul Infaq Foundation USA.

630-618-9988 Cell/WhatsApp

Info.darulinfaq@gmail.com